

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2664-2665 OF 2005

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMUDHA ENGG. CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent-decreeholder make
s appearance and assures that

the decreeholder will not take steps for execution of the
decree till the next date. In view of that

statement, the hearing on the stay application is adjourned to third week of November, 2005.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master