

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2664-2665 OF 2005

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMUDHA ENGG. CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. CA. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rohini Moosa, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Shonali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As an interim measure, we direct the appellant to deposit a further sum of rupees

twenty three lacs in the High Court at Madras within four weeks from today. The respondent will

be at liberty to withdraw the same on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of the

High Court. On compliance of this order, there shall be stay of execution of the impugned

Award/Decree. This will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties and will

abide the final decision of these appeals.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

2

PS to Registrar

Court Master